## CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

## TITLE 11. LAW

## **DIVISION 1. ATTORNEY GENERAL**

**CHAPTER 16. Master Settlement Agreement, Tobacco** 

NOTICE OF SECOND MODIFICATION TO TEXT OF PROPOSED AMENDED REGULATIONS AND FORMS JUS-TOB1 (Rev. 11/2021), JUS-TOB3 (Rev. 11/2021), JUS-TOB4 (Rev. 11/2021), JUS-TOB5 (Rev. 11/2021), JUS-TOB8 (Rev. 11/2021), and JUS-TOB15 (would be repealed) and ADDITION OF SUPPLEMENT TO THE INITIAL STATEMENT OF REASONS.

## Notice published March 9, 2022

Pursuant to the requirements of Government Code section 11346.8(c), and section 44 of Title 1 of the California Code of Regulations, the California Department of Justice (the "Department") is providing notice of additional changes made to the Text of Proposed Amended Regulations, and Tobacco Directory Forms incorporated by reference in proposed regulations concerning the California Tobacco Directory, Title 11, Division 1, Chapter 16 of the California Code of Regulations. These regulations were originally the subject of a Notice of Proposed Rulemaking Action published in the California Regulatory Notice Register (Register 2020, No. 2020-1207-02) on December 18, 2020. In response to public comments, on May 5, 2021, the Department posted on its website a Notice of Modifications to Proposed Forms. The changes proposed in this Notice are in response to comments from the Office of Administrative Law.

Additionally, pursuant to the requirements of Government Code section 11346.8, subdivision (d), 11346.9, subdivision (a)(1), and 11347.1, the Department is providing notice that an additional document has been added to the rulemaking file and is available for public inspection and comment. The document added to the rulemaking file is the Supplement to the Initial Statement of Reasons.

Copies of the proposed modified Text of Proposed Amended Regulations, and JUS-TOB1 (Rev. 11/2021), JUS-TOB3 (Rev. 11/2021), JUS-TOB4 (Rev. 11/2021), JUS-TOB5 (Rev. 11/2021), JUS-TOB8 (Rev. 11/2021) forms, and the Supplement to the Initial Statement of Reasons are attached to this notice.

The proposed additional changes to the regulations and forms are reflected in green double strike out text and purple double underline text. If you have any comments regarding the proposed additional changes, the Department will accept written comments between March 9, 2022 and March 25, 2022. All written comments must be submitted to the Department no later than 11:59 p.m. on March 25, 2022, and addressed to:

Barry Alves
Department of Justice
Tobacco Unit
1300 I Street Sacramento, Suite 125
Sacramento, CA 95814
Barry.Alves@doj.ca.gov

or

James Hart
Department of Justice
Tobacco Unit
1300 I Street Sacramento, Suite 125
Sacramento, CA 95814
James.Hart@doj.ca.gov

All written comments received by **March 25, 2022**, which pertain to the indicated additional changes will be reviewed and responded to by the Department's staff as part of the compilation of the rulemaking file. Please limit your comments to the modifications to the text as indicated by green double strike out text and purple double underline text.

NOTE: Written and oral comments, attachments, and associated contact information become part of the public record and can be released to the public upon request.

The Department has the original regulatory language, and other material related to the proposed action. The contact person identified in this notice shall, upon request, make these documents available to the public. Documents related to this rulemaking are also available on the Department's website at: <a href="https://oag.ca.gov/tobacco/directory/regulations">https://oag.ca.gov/tobacco/directory/regulations</a>

SA2020301343

Notice of Second Modification to Text of Proposed Amended Regulations and Forms.docx